

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 2134/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in WP No.3296/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES, M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH KALUKHEDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.

and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

No.1:

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Respondent No.1-caveator may file reply within three weeks.

Pending further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned judgement to the extent it directs that hearing be given to the Society- Respondent No.2. However, status quo existing as of today shall be maintained.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master